
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2021'
Institute Name: Maharaja Bir Bikram College [IR-C-C-9584]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1300 1300 1300 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

3053 1632 4685 4655 30 0 13 1942 0 0 0 1955

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2015-16 1300 1708 2017-18 741 0 0(Zero) 220

2016-17 1300 1402 2018-19 917 0 0(Zero) 250

2017-18 1300 1819 2019-20 867 0 0(Zero) 240

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 298000 (TWO LAKHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND) 0 (ZERO) 798675 (SEVEN LAKHS NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (ZERO) 50000 (FIFTY THOUSAND) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

5029000 (FIFTY LAKHS TWENTY NINE THOUSAND) 0 (ZERO) 1862783 (EIGHTEEN LAKHS SIXTY TWO THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18



Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 143588259 (FOURTEEN CRORES THIRTY FIVE LAKHS
EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY NINE)

93230237 (NINE CRORES THIRTY TWO THOUSAND
THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY SEVEN)

104597395 (TEN CRORES FORTY FIVE LAKHS NINETY
SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY FIVE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

3082172 (THIRTY LAKHS EIGHTY TWO THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO)

2805000 (TWENTY EIGHT LAKHS FIVE THOUSAND) 6815638 (SIXTY EIGHT LAKHS FIFTEEN THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 60000 (SIXTY THOUSAND) 79000 (SEVENTY NINE THOUSAND) 225000 (TWO LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

No

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Is Associated
Last Year

Currently
working with
institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 DR ABHIJIT
SARKAR

46 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 219 Yes Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

2 DR PRITIKANA
SAHA

56 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 282 Yes Yes 28-02-2014 -- Regular

3 SMT BASANA
TALUKDAR

58 Associate
Professor

Female M.A.(Political
Science)

288 Yes Yes 19-04-2013 -- Regular

4 DR DEEPA
GHOSH

48 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 261 Yes Yes 25-01-2016 -- Regular

5 DR UMASANKAR
ROY

57 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 367 Yes Yes 07-05-2008 -- Regular

6 DR DIPANKAR
PAL

53 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 219 Yes Yes 07-09-2011 -- Regular

7 DR ASISH MITRA 56 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 265 Yes Yes 14-05-2008 -- Regular

8 DR SUDHAN
DEBNATH

48 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 223 Yes Yes 31-07-2010 -- Regular

9 DR ARPITA
ACHARYA

54 Associate
Professor

Female Ph.D 262 Yes Yes 24-10-1998 -- Regular

10 DR BIMALA
KISHORE
ACHARYA

47 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 219 Yes Yes 01-10-2013 -- Regular

11 SRI GOUTAM
BHATTACHARJE
E

49 Associate
Professor

Male M.COM 219 Yes Yes 12-06-2019 -- Regular

12 DR DHRUBA
CHARAN HOTA

47 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 199 Yes Yes 02-06-2018 -- Regular

13 DR GOURAB
ROY

42 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 114 Yes Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular



14 SMT GOURI
KALAI

40 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A.(Political
Science)

179 Yes Yes 15-04-2015 -- Regular

15 SRI RATUL
CHAKRABORTY

43 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 180 Yes Yes 28-07-2005 -- Regular

16 DR BABURAM
SWAMI

51 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 28-02-2014 -- Regular

17 SRI BIKASH
DEBBARMA

35 Assistant
Professor

Male MP.Ed. 78 Yes Yes 11-03-2019 -- Regular

18 DR SANDIP
CHAKRABORTY

41 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 147 Yes Yes 09-01-2018 -- Regular

19 SRI SUBRATA
MAJUMDER

38 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Tech 147 Yes Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

20 DR SIPRA DATTA
GHOSH

49 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 148 Yes Yes 06-06-2019 -- Regular

21 DR APARNA DAS 36 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 77 Yes Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

22 SMT TRACY
LALDUHAWMI
DARLONG

29 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A.(Sociology) 78 Yes Yes 08-09-2017 -- Regular

23 SMT SUMANA
DAS

50 Associate
Professor

Female M.A.(History) 288 Yes Yes 28-03-2014 -- Regular

24 DR DEBJANI
BHATTACHARJY
A

54 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 152 Yes Yes 19-05-2014 -- Regular

25 DR SUDIP
GOSWAMI

45 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 148 Yes Yes 17-04-2015 -- Regular

26 DR
MADHUSUDAN
MURASINGH

39 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 72 Yes Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

27 DR PINAKI PAL 49 Associate
Professor

Male Ph.D 283 Yes Yes 15-05-2008 -- Regular

28 SMT BAISHALI
DEVI

39 Assistant
Professor

Female M. Phil 156 Yes Yes 11-03-2019 -- Regular

29 SMT NILIMA
BISWAS ROY

44 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Sc(Phy) 147 Yes Yes 13-09-2017 -- Regular

30 DR ASHISH
BHATTACHARJE
E

47 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 13-06-2019 -- Regular

31 SRI JAYANTA
SAHA

42 Assistant
Professor

Male NET 147 Yes Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

32 DR SRABANIKA
BARDHAN

54 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 05-12-2017 -- Regular

33 DR BARNALI DEY 46 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 08-03-2019 -- Regular

34 DR SUDESHNA
CHAKRABARTI

43 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 11-03-2019 -- Regular

35 DR MADHUMITA
DEBNATH

52 Assistant
Professor

Female Ph.D 180 Yes Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular



36 SRI PRADIP
RANJAN PARIA

58 Associate
Professor

Male M.COM 199 Yes Yes 01-11-2017 -- Regular

37 DR BANKIM
DEBBARMA

42 Reader Male M.COM 92 Yes Yes 22-10-2019 -- Regular

38 SRI NANIGOPAL
NANDI

54 Other Male SET 132 Yes Yes 30-08-2017 -- Regular

39 SRI PARES
DEBNATH

52 Other Male SET 132 Yes Yes 06-03-2019 -- Regular

40 SMT SHIPRA
MALLIK DAS

40 Other Female SET 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

41 SMT
LALMALSAWMI
SAILO

38 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Ed 147 Yes Yes 21-04-2008 -- Regular

42 SMT SIULI NATH 52 Other Female M.A 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

43 SMT SIULI DAS 50 Other Female M.A 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

44 SMT SOMA
BANDYOPADHYA
Y

51 Other Female M.A 132 Yes Yes 03-01-2017 -- Regular

45 SMT JAYA PAL 54 Other Female M. Phil 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

46 SMT ANITA DEB
SARKAR

56 Other Female M.A 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

47 DR ANINDITA
ROY
BHATTACHARJE
E

47 Other Female Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

48 DR SHANTA
BHOWMIK

48 Other Female Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

49 SMT GAYATRI
CHAUDHURI

50 Other Female M.A 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

50 SRI PARTHA
SARATHI
ACHARJEE

57 Other Male M.A 132 Yes Yes 11-03-2019 -- Regular

51 DR JAYEETA
BHATTACHARYA

48 Other Female Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

52 DR GOUTAM
GHOSHAL

42 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 120 Yes Yes 11-06-2019 -- Regular

53 SMT SAMPA
MAJUMDER
SARKAR

37 Other Female M.A 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

54 SMT TANDRA
DASGUPTA

55 Other Female M. Phil 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

55 SRI MALAY PAL 57 Other Male M.COM 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

56 DR SANCHITA
BHATTACHARYA

46 Other Female Ph.D 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

57 SMT DINA
RANGKHAL

39 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 102 Yes Yes 21-11-2012 -- Regular

58 DR MARY
JAMATIA

40 Other Female Ph.D 168 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular



59 SMT LIPIKA DE 55 Other Female M.A 132 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

60 DR GOUTAM
SAHA

45 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 29-05-2013 -- Regular

61 DR SAYAN SAHA 33 Other Male Ph.D 12 Yes Yes 27-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

62 SMT RATNA
BISWAS

48 Other Female M.A 142 Yes Yes 01-07-2010 -- Regular

63 SMT MARIA
DEBBARMA

33 Assistant
Professor

Female NET 78 Yes Yes 16-08-2014 -- Regular

64 DR AYANTIKA
PAL

37 Other Female Ph.D 20 Yes Yes 27-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

65 SRI MANISH
SINHA

27 Other Male M.Sc. 2 Yes Yes 01-08-2017 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

66 SMT BANANI
DEBNATH

26 Other Female M.Sc. 20 Yes Yes 01-09-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

67 MOUSUMI NATH
BHOWMIK

27 Other Female M.A 12 Yes Yes 28-08-2019 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

68 SAJIB DAS 26 Other Male M.Sc. 12 Yes Yes 12-06-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

69 BARNA RANI
JAMATIA

37 Other Female M.A 96 Yes Yes 12-07-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

70 JHULANESWAR
BAIDYA

30 Other Male M.Sc. 86 Yes Yes 12-07-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

71 PRADIP RUDRA
PAUL

36 Other Male M.A.(Political
Science)

26 Yes Yes 12-07-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

72 BIKASH
DEBBARMA

25 Other Male M.A 12 Yes Yes 30-11-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

73 BINAY JAMATIA 32 Other Male M.Ed 24 No Yes 30-11-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

74 ANNAMALA
DEBBARMA

25 Other Female M.A 12 Yes Yes 30-11-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

75 NABARUN
SARKAR

28 Other Male M.Sc. 48 Yes Yes 09-12-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

76 ADITI
KARMAKAR

29 Other Female M.Sc. 12 Yes Yes 12-11-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

77 QUEEN SHARMA 36 Other Female Ph.D 6 Yes Yes 12-02-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

78 PUSHPITA DEB 25 Other Female M.Sc. 7 Yes Yes 12-01-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

79 BECON
DEBBARMA

30 Other Male M.A 7 Yes Yes 12-01-2020 -- Adhoc /
Contractual

80 DR PRADIP
DEBNATH

41 Assistant
Professor

Male Ph.D 147 Yes Yes 03-11-2019 -- Regular

81 SMITA DAS 36 Assistant
Professor

Female M.Tech 115 Yes Yes 29-02-2020 -- Regular

82 PANKAJ
DEBBARMA

33 Assistant
Professor

Male M.Sc. 114 Yes Yes 25-01-2011 -- Regular



83 MONIKA
DEBBARMA

37 Assistant
Professor

Female M.A 120 Yes Yes 06-01-2018 -- Regular

84 DR
SAMBHUNATH
RAKSHIT

60 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 402 Yes Yes 20-04-2018 -- Regular

85 SRI BISWAJIT
GUPTA

59 Associate
Professor

Male M.A 396 Yes Yes 06-07-2019 -- Regular

86 DR DIPANNITA
CHAKRABORTY

58 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Female SLET 396 Yes Yes 29-02-2020 -- Regular


